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Patent Owner Fall Line Patents, LLC provides the following Updated 

Mandatory Notices, adding Zachariah Harrington as back-up counsel:  

C. Lead Counsel and Backup-Counsel 

LEAD COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL 
Terry L. Watt (unchanged) 
(Reg. No. 42,214)  
terry.watt@crowedunlevy.com 
 
Postal and Hand Delivery Address 
Crowe & Dunlevy 
321 South Boston, Suite 500 
The Kennedy Bldg. 
Tulsa, OK  74103  
Telephone:  918/592 9800 
Fax:         918/592-9801 

Matthew J. Antonelli (unchanged)  
(Reg. No. 45,973)  
matt@ahtlawfirm.com 
 
Michael E. Ellis (unchanged)  
(Reg. No. 72,628) 
michael@ahtlawfirm.com 
 
Larry D. Thompson, Jr. (unchanged)  
(Reg. No. 43,952)  
larry@ahtlawfirm.com 
 
Zachariah S. Harrington (new) 
(Reg. No. 44,4742) 
zac@ahtlawfirm.com 
 
ANTONELLI, HARRINGTON & 
THOMPSON LLP 
4306 Yoakum Blvd., Suite 450 
Houston, TX  77006 
Telephone:713/581-3000 

 

Dated: February 15, 2019    Respectfully submitted, 
 
       __/Michael D. Ellis/__ 
       Michael D. Ellis 
       Reg. No. 72,628 
       Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on February 15, 

2019, the foregoing document was served via email on counsel for Petitioner: 

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 
David O’Brien (David.obrien.ipr@haynesboone.com) 
Raghav Bajaj (Raghav.bajaj.ipr@haynesboone.com) 
David McCombs (David.mccombs.ipr@haynesboone.com) 
 
UNIFIED PATENTS INC. 
Jonathan Stroud (jonathan@unifiedpatents.com) 
Roshan Mansinghani (roshan@unifiedpatents.com) 
Jonathan Bowser (jbowser@unifiedpatents.com) 
 

__/Michael D. Ellis/___ 
Michael D. Ellis 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
Reg. No. 72,628 
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